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It’s been one year, and what a year.

One year of working from home, away from our beautiful campus.
One year of uncertainty, and worry.

One year of frustration, and sadness.

One year of kindness, and empathy.

One year of resilience, and future hope.

What have | learned this year?

| really like leggings.

But seriously, I've learned that the world keeps moving forward, even when it feels like
it's going backward. That the overwhelming majority of people are kind and good.

That there are helpers, everywhere. Sometimes it is just a matter of asking.

A sincere, and heartfelt, thank you to all of you for making this crazy year bearable. We
are all going through this and it’s not been an easy road, but | consider myself lucky, and
thankful, to work with such a great community of people.

- Sara Hoyt, Scheduler, and occasional deep thinker.

CANVAS page for Schedulers

https://canvas.oregonstate.edu/courses/ 183643 |

Currently focused on CLSS training and resources, and we will be adding more
scheduling training sessions soon. This page includes recordings of the CLSS train-
ings, and other useful CLSS information to help you navigate this new system.

If you did not attend a CLSS training, you must watch one of the training videos to
be given access to make edits in CLSS.



https://canvas.oregonstate.edu/courses/1836431
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TEAMS for Schedulers:
If you ever have a question, comment , or just want to say “Hey”:

Microsoft Teams: OSU Scheduling Community—Please sign up: https://beav.es/lyU

Includes specific Channels (rooms) for 25Live, CLSS, Announcements, as well as Gen-
eral information and Scheduler Chat.
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CLSS office hours

https://canvas.oregonstate.edu/courses/1836431/pages/clss-office-hours-via-zoom

The transition to CLSS is a learning curve, for all of us. We are here to help. Every
Tuesday and Friday from 1:00-2:00, we are hosting “CLSS office hours” on Zoom. We
have the ability to set up break out rooms, so your questions can be addressed one on
one.

Dates and times are subject to change or cancellation. Please check the link to find up-
dated information on scheduled sessions, links and passwords for Zoom.
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In case you missed it!
Our very own Becca Wagner, and Mike Jefferis hosted two FY| Friday trainings:

FYI Friday 25Live Training: https://canvas.oregonstate.edu/courses/1836431/pages/fyi-
friday-25live-training-session-march-2021

FYI1 Friday Schedule of Classes Training: htips://canvas.oregonstate.edu/
courses/1836431/pages/fyi-friday-schedule-of-classes-training-recording-march-2021
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Helpful Links:

Exam Policies: https://registrar.oregonstate.edu/exam-policies

Non-Traditional Course Policy: hitps://registrar.oregonstate.edu/non-traditional-course-
offerings

Academic Calendar: https://reqgistrar.oregonstate.edu/osu-academic-calendar

Waitlisting: https://registrar.oregonstate.edu/waitlisting-courses

Scheduling Events (25Live): https://registrar.oregonstate.edu/scheduling-events

Scheduling Protocols: hiips://registrar.oregonstate.edu/scheduling-protocols-and-policies

Scheduling Deadlines: htips://registrar.oregonstate.edu/scheduling-deadlines
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